
 2024-2025 USA Fencing Team Point Standings

Senior Women's Foil

TEAM POINT CALCULATIONS

CURRENT AS OF 5/18/2025

RANK NAME BTH DIVISION TEAM TOTAL 1st 2nd 1st 2nd 3rd 4th

1  Kiefer, Lee O 1994 Kentucky 12,216.000 1680 1680 2400 2208 2208 2040

2 # Liu, Jaelyn 2009 North TX 6,858.840 935 875.84 2400 1212 768 668

3  Scruggs, Lauren Skye 2003 Metropolitan NYC 6,852.000 952 284 2208 1284 1284 840

4 # Jing, Emily 2007 New England 4,105.600 920 740.6 1260 652 272 261

5  Rhodes, Zander 2003 New Jersey 2,985.250 1100 684.25 644 279 278 0

6  Weintraub, Maia M 2002 Philadelphia 2,811.000 759 0 1236 816 0 0

7 # Lung, Katerina 2007 New England 2,635.120 805 652.12 644 268 266 0

8 # Chusid, Mikayla 2007 New Jersey 2,371.700 809.2 500 792 270.5 0 0

9 # Gebala, Gabrielle Grace 2008 Central California 2,101.200 535 333.2 692 271 270 0

10  Conway, Josephina (Jojo) 2004 Georgia 1,923.640 1000 661.64 262 0 0 0

11 # Eyer, Hailey 2007 New Jersey 1,847.130 684.25 656.88 253 253 0 0

12  Devore, Delphine P 2001 Connecticut 1,820.900 309.4 263.5 700 278 270 0

13 # Liu, Joy Zhaoyi 2009 Orange Coast 1,516.475 700 559.475 257 0 0 0

14  Kim, Katherine 2005 Orange Coast 1,499.200 809.2 690 0 0 0 0

15  Partridge, Morgan K 1998 New England 1,337.425 551.425 525 261 0 0 0

16  Kong, Chin-Yi 2005 Northern California 1,254.900 666.4 588.5 0 0 0 0

17 # Calise, Ella 2009 West-Rock 1,174.500 850 324.5 0 0 0 0

18 # Shen, Lydia 2007 New England 1,154.640 850 304.64 0 0 0 0

19 # Cho, Rebecca 2008 New Jersey 1,139.355 323.68 269.675 275 271 0 0

20 # Shen, Emilia 2010 New England 1,105.520 485.52 345 275 0 0 0

21 # Chen, Jia 2006 New Jersey 1,082.500 577.5 505 0 0 0 0

22 # Pevzner, Victoria 2006 New Jersey 1,063.300 563.5 499.8 0 0 0 0

23 # Goor, Viviene 2009 Northern CA 1,023.440 695 328.44 0 0 0 0

24  Lee, Alina 2003 Northern California 1,002.625 422.625 319 261 0 0 0

25 # Chen, Allison 2007 New Jersey 990.760 510 480.76 0 0 0 0

26 # Chen, Renee 2010 New Jersey 962.725 685 277.725 0 0 0 0

27 # Tan, Kaitlyn 2008 New England 850.000 520 330 0 0 0 0

28 # Nissinoff, Alexandra 2009 New Jersey 833.290 495.04 338.25 0 0 0 0

29 # Lee, Lavender 2009 New Jersey 775.000 515 0 260 0 0 0

30 # Fedeli, Caterina 2009 Georgia 773.550 410.55 363 0 0 0 0

31  Nott, Adi M 1987 Colorado 756.525 406.525 350 0 0 0 0

32 # Yang, Iris 2010 West-Rock 726.530 426.65 299.88 0 0 0 0

33 # Lai, Sophia 2009 North TX 599.160 314.16 285 0 0 0 0

34  Palmer, Meredith 2005 Indiana 586.560 320 266.56 0 0 0 0

35  Breker, Anika 2002 New England 583.000 583 0 0 0 0 0

36 # Chen, Chloe 2008 Southern CA 575.650 310 265.65 0 0 0 0

37 # Zhao, Sophie 2006 Southwest OH 555.500 555.5 0 0 0 0 0

38  Griffin, Emma 2005 Gulf Coast 530.000 530 0 0 0 0 0

39 # Wang, Carol 2010 New England 490.280 490.28 0 0 0 0 0

40  Leslie, Ryanne 2005 New Jersey 430.675 430.675 0 0 0 0 0

41 # Ouyang, Bridgette 2006 New England 402.500 402.5 0 0 0 0 0

42T  Koenig, Charlotte 2005 Metropolitan NYC 382.250 382.25 0 0 0 0 0

42T  Cheng, Evelyn 2003 Central California 382.250 382.25 0 0 0 0 0

44  Kline, Melissa 2004 Kansas 354.750 354.75 0 0 0 0 0

45  Novoseltseva, Anna 2003 Michigan 338.250 338.25 0 0 0 0 0

46T # Chow, Annabelle 2008 New Jersey 332.500 332.5 0 0 0 0 0

46T  Serban, Samantha 2004 New Jersey 332.500 332.5 0 0 0 0 0

48 # Kim, Rachel 2009 Central CA 325.000 325 0 0 0 0 0

49 # Davis, Bonnie 2007 Central CA 318.920 318.92 0 0 0 0 0

50 # Wang, Joanna 2012 Long Island 315.000 315 0 0 0 0 0

51 # Sun, Ruoxi 2007 Central CA 313.500 313.5 0 0 0 0 0

52  Kokes, Gabrielle 2002 New Jersey 308.000 308 0 0 0 0 0

53 # Swanson, Alexa 2010 Central CA 305.000 305 0 0 0 0 0

54 # Orvananos, Anice 2008 Metro NYC 302.500 302.5 0 0 0 0 0

55 # Li, Sophia 2008 Alabama 300.000 300 0 0 0 0 0

56 # Yang, Emma 2010 New England 295.120 295.12 0 0 0 0 0

57 # Ren, Kayley 2010 Central CA 295.000 295 0 0 0 0 0

58 # Deng, Melissa 2010 Central CA 290.000 290 0 0 0 0 0

59 # Doroshkevich, Taisiia 2009 New England 280.000 280 0 0 0 0 0

60 # Liu, Samantha 2010 Orange Coast 276.080 276.08 0 0 0 0 0

61 # Yang, Audrey 2010 Central CA 275.000 275 0 0 0 0 0

62  Cho, Sabrina N 2002 Northern California 259.000 0 0 259 0 0 0

63  Park, Rowan 2003 Southern California 253.575 253.575 0 0 0 0 0

64 # Cho, Emily (Euran) 2010 New Jersey 241.500 241.5 0 0 0 0 0

65 # Mi, Aileen 2008 Western NY 229.425 229.425 0 0 0 0 0

66 # Luo, Sandra 2007 Northern CA 221.375 221.375 0 0 0 0 0

Group I Values Group II Values

# = Junior



 2024-2025 USA Fencing Team Point Standings

Senior Women's Foil

DOMESTIC RESULTS as of: 5/18/2025

DV1 - OCT 

SF=1.1 2024

DV1 - JAN 

SF=0.952 2025

DV1 - FEB 

SF=0.805 2025

DV1 - APR 

SF=1 2025

No team points for 33-64 PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS

Kiefer, Lee O np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Liu, Jaelyn 3 935 2 875.84 19 273.7 np 0

Scruggs, Lauren Skye np 0 1 952 np 0 np 0

Jing, Emily 13 566.5 26 290.36 2 740.6 2 920

Rhodes, Zander 1 1100 9 509.32 3 684.25 np 0

Weintraub, Maia M 7 759 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lung, Katerina 14 561 8 652.12 1 805 np 0

Chusid, Mikayla 23 354.75 3 809.2 23 257.6 16 500

Gebala, Gabrielle Grace 34 0 17 333.2 49 0 9 535

Conway, Josephina (Jojo) 33 0 6 661.64 12 418.6 1 1000

Eyer, Hailey 116 0 7 656.88 3 684.25 19 340

Devore, Delphine P 39 0 22 309.4 np 0 40 0

Liu, Joy Zhaoyi 66 0 51 0 6 559.475 5 700

Kim, Katherine 73 0 3 809.2 36 0 7 690

Partridge, Morgan K 20 368.5 32 261.8 8 551.425 11 525

Kong, Chin-Yi 9 588.5 5 666.4 7 555.45 np 0

Calise, Ella 28 324.5 56 0 29 233.45 3 850

Shen, Lydia 99 0 23 304.64 38 0 3 850

Cho, Rebecca 57 0 19 323.68 20 269.675 np 0

Shen, Emilia 51 0 14 485.52 31 225.4 18 345

Chen, Jia 11 577.5 27 285.6 22 261.625 15 505

Pevzner, Victoria 24 346.5 11 499.8 5 563.5 np 0

Goor, Viviene 53 0 18 328.44 42 0 6 695

Lee, Alina 29 319 39 0 11 422.625 np 0

Chen, Allison 36 0 15 480.76 90 0 14 510

Chen, Renee 42 0 40 0 18 277.725 8 685

Tan, Kaitlyn 27 330 72 0 76 0 12 520

Nissinoff, Alexandra 26 338.25 12 495.04 66 0 39 0

Lee, Lavender 54 0 33 0 60 0 13 515

Fedeli, Caterina 21 363 42 0 14 410.55 np 0

Nott, Adi M 90 0 44 0 15 406.525 17 350

Yang, Iris 62 0 24 299.88 10 426.65 37 0

Lai, Sophia 130 0 21 314.16 17 281.75 30 285

Palmer, Meredith np 0 31 266.56 25.5 247.5375 23 320

Breker, Anika 10 583 73 0 67 0 47 0

Chen, Chloe 123 0 82 0 21 265.65 25 310

Zhao, Sophie 15 555.5 64 0 np 0 44 0

Griffin, Emma 64 0 47 0 np 0 10 530

Wang, Carol 89 0 13 490.28 64 0 70 0

Leslie, Ryanne 37 0 74 0 9 430.675 np 0

Ouyang, Bridgette 98 0 43 0 16 402.5 54 0

Koenig, Charlotte 18 382.25 np 0 np 0 45.5 0

Cheng, Evelyn 18 382.25 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kline, Melissa 23 354.75 np 0 np 0 np 0

Novoseltseva, Anna 26 338.25 np 0 np 0 43 0

Chow, Annabelle 56 0 84 0 58 0 20.5 332.5

Serban, Samantha 67 0 118 0 86 0 20.5 332.5

Kim, Rachel 132 0 102.5 0 40 0 22 325

Davis, Bonnie 71 0 20 318.92 79 0 51 0

Wang, Joanna np 0 88 0 83 0 24 315

Sun, Ruoxi 30 313.5 35 0 52 0 np 0

Kokes, Gabrielle 31 308 np 0 np 0 np 0

Swanson, Alexa 137 0 94 0 140 0 26 305

Orvananos, Anice 32 302.5 37 0 37 0 68 0

Li, Sophia np 0 86 0 92.5 0 27 300

Yang, Emma 71 0 25 295.12 54 0 33 0

Ren, Kayley 91 0 np 0 118 0 28 295

Deng, Melissa 139 0 83 0 56 0 29 290

Doroshkevich, Taisiia 75 0 122.5 0 51 0 31 280

Liu, Samantha np 0 29 276.08 78 0 71.5 0

Yang, Audrey 74 0 50 0 43 0 32 275

Cho, Sabrina N np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Park, Rowan 88 0 np 0 24 253.575 np 0

Cho, Emily (Euran) 58 0 52 0 27 241.5 np 0

Mi, Aileen 159 0 46 0 30 229.425 34 0

Luo, Sandra 167 0 np 0 32 221.375 np 0

# = Junior



 2024-2025 USA Fencing Team Point Standings

Senior Women's Foil

INT'L RESULTS World Cups as of: 5/18/2025

Tunis TUN 

SF=2 11/22/24

Busan 

KOR 

SF=2 12/7/24

Hong 

Kong HKG 

SF=2 1/11/25

Turin ITA 

SF=2 2/8/25

Cairo EGY 

SF=2 3/7/25

Lima PER 

SF=2 3/22/25

5/18/2025 PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS

Kiefer, Lee O np 0 5 1680 17 840 17 840 5 1680 3 2040

Liu, Jaelyn 35 282 29 668 1 2400 15 1212 36 281 np 0

Scruggs, Lauren Skye np 0 9 1284 9 1284 np 0 np 0 np 0

Jing, Emily 56 261 np 0 77 0 np 0 np 0 45 272

Rhodes, Zander 38 279 40 277 32 644 np 0 np 0 np 0

Weintraub, Maia M 19 816 np 0 13 1236 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lung, Katerina 71 0 32 644 124 0 51 266 49 268 np 0

Chusid, Mikayla np 0 np 0 np 0 46.5 270.5 131 0 21 792

Gebala, Gabrielle Grace np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 105 0 26 692

Conway, Josephina (Jojo) 81 0 82 0 74 0 69 0 np 0 np 0

Eyer, Hailey np 0 np 0 np 0 145 0 78 0 np 0

Devore, Delphine P 39 278 75 0 53.5 263.5 np 0 25 700 47 270

Liu, Joy Zhaoyi np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 60 257 np 0

Kim, Katherine np 0 139 0 np 0 131 0 np 0 np 0

Partridge, Morgan K np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 56 261

Kong, Chin-Yi 95 0 np 0 103 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Calise, Ella np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Shen, Lydia np 0 np 0 np 0 121 0 np 0 np 0

Cho, Rebecca 116 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 46 271 41.33 275

Shen, Emilia np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 41.33 275

Chen, Jia np 0 np 0 133 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Pevzner, Victoria np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Goor, Viviene np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 110 0 np 0

Lee, Alina 110 0 56 261 np 0 114 0 np 0 np 0

Chen, Allison np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Chen, Renee np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Tan, Kaitlyn np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Nissinoff, Alexandra 108 0 np 0 np 0 156 0 85 0 87 0

Lee, Lavender 114 0 np 0 np 0 142 0 65 0 57 260

Fedeli, Caterina np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Nott, Adi M np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Yang, Iris np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 82 0

Lai, Sophia np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Palmer, Meredith np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Breker, Anika np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 78 0

Chen, Chloe np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Zhao, Sophie np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Griffin, Emma np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Wang, Carol np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Leslie, Ryanne np 0 165 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Ouyang, Bridgette np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Koenig, Charlotte np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Cheng, Evelyn np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kline, Melissa np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Novoseltseva, Anna np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Chow, Annabelle np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Serban, Samantha np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kim, Rachel np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Davis, Bonnie np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Wang, Joanna np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Sun, Ruoxi np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kokes, Gabrielle np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Swanson, Alexa np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Orvananos, Anice np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Li, Sophia np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Yang, Emma np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Ren, Kayley np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Deng, Melissa np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Doroshkevich, Taisiia np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Liu, Samantha np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Yang, Audrey np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Cho, Sabrina N np 0 58 259 105 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Park, Rowan np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Cho, Emily (Euran) np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Mi, Aileen np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Luo, Sandra np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

# = Junior



 2024-2025 USA Fencing Team Point Standings

Senior Women's Foil

INT'L RESULTS World Cups
Vancouve

r CAN 

SF=2 5/2/25

Shanghai 

CHN SF=2 5/16/25

Paris FRA 

SF=2 8/1/24

5/18/2025 PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS

Kiefer, Lee O 2 2208 2 2208 1 2400

Liu, Jaelyn 58 259 23 768 np 0

Scruggs, Lauren Skye 33 284 17 840 2 2208

Jing, Emily 31 652 11 1260 np 0

Rhodes, Zander 39 278 41 276 np 0

Weintraub, Maia M np 0 np 0 np 0

Lung, Katerina 59.5 257.5 61 256 np 0

Chusid, Mikayla 97 0 82 0 np 0

Gebala, Gabrielle Grace 46 271 47 270 np 0

Conway, Josephina (Jojo) 55 262 83 0 np 0

Eyer, Hailey 64 253 64 253 np 0

Devore, Delphine P np 0 np 0 np 0

Liu, Joy Zhaoyi np 0 73 0 np 0

Kim, Katherine np 0 np 0 np 0

Partridge, Morgan K 112 0 np 0 np 0

Kong, Chin-Yi np 0 np 0 np 0

Calise, Ella np 0 np 0 np 0

Shen, Lydia np 0 np 0 np 0

Cho, Rebecca np 0 np 0 np 0

Shen, Emilia np 0 np 0 np 0

Chen, Jia np 0 np 0 np 0

Pevzner, Victoria np 0 np 0 np 0

Goor, Viviene np 0 103 0 np 0

Lee, Alina np 0 np 0 np 0

Chen, Allison np 0 np 0 np 0

Chen, Renee np 0 np 0 np 0

Tan, Kaitlyn np 0 np 0 np 0

Nissinoff, Alexandra np 0 np 0 np 0

Lee, Lavender np 0 np 0 np 0

Fedeli, Caterina np 0 np 0 np 0

Nott, Adi M np 0 np 0 np 0

Yang, Iris np 0 np 0 np 0

Lai, Sophia np 0 np 0 np 0

Palmer, Meredith np 0 np 0 np 0

Breker, Anika np 0 np 0 np 0

Chen, Chloe np 0 np 0 np 0

Zhao, Sophie np 0 np 0 np 0

Griffin, Emma np 0 np 0 np 0

Wang, Carol np 0 np 0 np 0

Leslie, Ryanne np 0 np 0 np 0

Ouyang, Bridgette np 0 np 0 np 0

Koenig, Charlotte np 0 np 0 np 0

Cheng, Evelyn np 0 np 0 np 0

Kline, Melissa np 0 np 0 np 0

Novoseltseva, Anna np 0 np 0 np 0

Chow, Annabelle np 0 np 0 np 0

Serban, Samantha np 0 np 0 np 0

Kim, Rachel np 0 np 0 np 0

Davis, Bonnie np 0 np 0 np 0

Wang, Joanna np 0 np 0 np 0

Sun, Ruoxi np 0 np 0 np 0

Kokes, Gabrielle np 0 np 0 np 0

Swanson, Alexa np 0 np 0 np 0

Orvananos, Anice np 0 np 0 np 0

Li, Sophia np 0 np 0 np 0

Yang, Emma np 0 np 0 np 0

Ren, Kayley np 0 np 0 np 0

Deng, Melissa np 0 np 0 np 0

Doroshkevich, Taisiia np 0 np 0 np 0

Liu, Samantha np 0 np 0 np 0

Yang, Audrey np 0 np 0 np 0

Cho, Sabrina N np 0 np 0 np 0

Park, Rowan np 0 np 0 np 0

Cho, Emily (Euran) np 0 np 0 np 0

Mi, Aileen np 0 np 0 np 0

Luo, Sandra np 0 np 0 np 0

Olympics

# = Junior


